
Prayer Diary -June 2025 
Sun. 1st June “Taste and see that the Lord is good; blessed is the man 

who takes refuge in Him” Psalm 34.8 

Mon. 2nd June The deacons and church officers meet tonight.  Pray 
that they will know God’s will in all their decision making. 

Tues. 3rd June Pray for Neil and Liz and give thanks for their ministry 
amongst us. 

Wed. 4th June Wednesday Fellowship meet today.  Pray for all who 
come. 

Thurs. 5th June Pray for Heather Bennett, QRBC Operations Co-
ordinator. 

Fri. 6th June Pray for the work of Global Care – for John White, CEO, 
and Anita White in her role there 

Sat. 7th June Pray for the residents and staff of St. Andrews House 
(residential care home for older people) 

Sun. 8th June “For with you is the fountain of life; in your light, we see 
light” Psalm 36.9 

Mon. 9th June Pray for the people coming to Foodbank today and for 
those who serve them.  Pray for Graham Carpmail, 
Foodbank Manager. 

Tues. 10th June Pray for those coming to “Sing for the Brain” at Queens 
Road. 

Wed. 11th June Pray for the young people (11-14 years) coming to Lumen 
  and for their leaders. 

Thurs. 12th June Arty Crafters meet today.  Give thanks for their creativity 
and pray for them. 

Fri. 13th June Pray for the young people coming to the Duke of 
Edinburgh programme tonight and for their leaders. 

Sat. 14th June Pray for your pastoral area leader and for their family. 

Sun 15th June Fathers’ Day.  “Be still before the Lord and wait patiently 
for Him”.  Psalm 37.7 

Mon. 16th June Pray for Iain Colville, Church Secretary, and for his family. 

Tues. 17th June Pray for the work of African Pastors’ Fellowship and for 
Dave Stedman in his leadership role. 

Wed 18th June Pray for the work of Light House Christian Care Ministry 
in our city and for Julie Lancaster and her team of 
counsellors. 

Thurs. 19th June Pray for the young people (15-18 years) coming to the 
Thursday youth group tonight and for their leaders. 

Fri 20th June Pray for Jon White, Treasurer, and his family. 

Sat. 21st June Pray for the work of Open Doors amongst persecuted 
Christians worldwide. 

Sun. 22nd June “I waited patiently for the Lord; He turned to me and 
heard my cry” Psalm 40.1 

Mon. 23rd June Pray for those playing badminton at Queens Road 
today. 

Tues. 24th June Pray for the work of Coventry City Mission – for Darren 
Burgess, CEO, Sarah White, his deputy, and Clare 
O’Conchobhair, general manager. 

Wed. 25th June Give thanks for all our musicians and singers and pray 
for those preparing for Sunday.  

Thurs 26th June Pray for the work of Coventry Youth for Christ amidst 
young people in our city. 

Fri. 27th June Pray for the tech. team preparing for Sunday. 

Sat 28th June Pray for the children and young people coming to 
JaM/FSG tomorrow and their leaders. 

Sun. 29th June “Put your hope in God for I will yet praise Him, my 
Saviour and my God” Psalm 43.5 

Mon. 30th June Pray for the minister and congregation of Dresden 
Baptist Church. 

 

 

 

 


